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MARIAN GOES FOR SWEEP OF DUBUQUE

UNIVERSITY OF ﬂllBlI(lllE SPARTANS
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2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
OCTOBER
31 BELOIT W 52 DROPPING THE PUCK:
" Marian University women’s hockey closes out its series with Dubuque Friday, Nov.
NOVEMBER 21 at 7:30 p.m.
1 Beor W 40
7 #9/9 AoriaN* L 60 TAKE ME TO CHURCH:
8  #9/9 ApRIAN L 2-0 Junior Olivia Church-Sowinski enters having scored three goals over her last two
14 #6/6 ST. NORBERT* L 3.0 games including the first multi-goal game of her career yesterday. Church-Sowinski
15 #6/6 St. Norserr* W 24 (OT) is tied for second in the NCHA for goals scored.
20" Duavaver W 411 RAVING ABOUT TRAVER:
21 DUBUQUE 7:30 PM Sophomore Jillian Traver is one of the reigning NCHA Stars of the Week after lead-
DECEMBER ing Marian toa win in over time over No. 6/6 St. Norbert. Traver also led Marian to
5  LAke ForesT* 7 PM a win yesterday against Dubuque and has a .971 save percentage over the last two
6 LAKE FOREST* 8 PM games.
12 BETHEL 7 PM
13 BemheL 3PM SCOUTING THE SPARTANS:
JANUARY Dubuque was able to salvage a split against Trine to earn their first victory of the
season before the defeat yesterday. Freshman Emily Skanron ranks second in the
9 MSOE* 7PM NCHA with 152 saves.
10 MSOE 7:30 PM
16 AurRORA* 3PM ALL-TIME SERIES:
17 AURORA* 7 PM Marian is undefeated when playing Dubuque with a perfect 5-0-0 record. The
23 LAWRENCE* 5PM Sabres have allowed multiple goals to the Spartans in only one game in the all-time
24 LAWRENCE® 8 PM Seres.
30 MSOE: 7PM UP NEXT:
31 MSOE 8 PM Marian takes a break before traveling to Lake Forest Friday, Dec. 5 at 7 p.m. in
FEBRUARY NCHA action.
3  BELOIT 7:30 PM
1 TRNE 8P TEAMLEADERS  JOAIRS
8  TRINE* 2PM GOalS ... Meeder (4)  Goals......ccccccvuunrenee. Church-Sowinski (4)
. AssistS .....ccerinne Tetreault / Dedrick (2)  ASSIStS ..cvcvevevviricieeeeee, Hunter, Z. (3)
(SIRCONCORDIAWNIS! TPM POINtS......ovieeiirccesee Meeder (5)  Points............ Spies / Church-Sowinski (4)
14 Concoroia Wis.* 4PM | Power Play Goals..........ccc.coovrrnnn. None  Power Play Goals.....Church-Sowinski (1)
HOME GAME | NCHA Gave* PIM e Walker (19)  PIM............. Spies / Church-Sowinski (10)
Rink B | AL Tves C Goals Against Average ............ Skanron (5.91)  Goals Against Average ...........c..cc. Traver (2.00)
INK|BE ALt TiMES I CENTRAL Save Percentage.............. Skanron (.849)  Save Percentage............. Woelber (.945)
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© o B N

11
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
28
29
30
33
34
35
43
48
81
83
85

Name

Kailie Champagne
Abigail Kasal
Jillian Newhouse
Olivia Church-Sowinski
Jennarae Bateman
Anabelle Leclair
Ella Spies

Logan Crawford
Olivia Laube
Catherine Yasenak
Sophie Hunter
Summer Mullin
Caitlin Traver
Zowie Hunter
Madelyn Gorski
Kaitlyn Quinn
Gretchen Woelber
Jillian Traver

Emily Fuchs
Aubriella Westphal
Sydney Magnuson
Angela Barrass
Jessica Tadevich
Piper Miller
Yazmine Gonzalez

Rebecca Larson

Pos.

s M T o 7T o O O 606 oo M m M O M. .M M O M O M mMm ™M O O o

Ht.
5-3
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-5
5-6
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-6
o-7
5-5
5-6
=5
9-6
5-3
5-6
5-8
5-4
5-7
5-5
5-3
5-3

Cl.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Tok, Alaska
Northfield, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
Spring Grove, |Il.
Forest Lake, Minn.
Plano, Texas
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Wausau, Wis.
Gilberts, IlI.
Northfield, IlI.

Dow, III.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Plainfield, IlI.
Black River Falls, Wis.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Choctaw, Okla.
Hayward, Wis.
Beloit, Wis.
Williston, N.D.
Corona, Calif.
Neillsville, Wis.
Oakton, Va.
Tinley Park, IIl.
Fort Frances, Ont.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Gratiot, Mich.

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Brenna Abrahamson
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Previous Team
Alaska All-Stars
Northfield HS

Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
Chicago Bruins
Worcester State
Dallas Stars Elite
Fond du Lac Warbirds
Central Wisconsin Storm
Chicago Bruins
Chicago Bruins

St. Louis Lady Blues
Team Colorado
Glenview Stars

Black River Falls HS
Gilmour Academy
East Coast Wizards
Hayward HS

Badger City

Williston HS
Anaheim Lady Ducks
Neillsville HS

St. James HC
UW-Eau Claire

Pilot Mound

Dallas Stars Elite
Port Huron North HS
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
25
26
27
28
30
31

33

Full Name

Kara Zelyck
Sarah Hash
Madigan Depuydt
Alexandria Simmons
Natalie Post
Bree Hallson

Ava Dedrick
Peighton Walker
Ashleigh Eldridge
Gracie Hall
Natalie Meeder
Zoe Cupples
Dani Denhof
Sophia Hoover
Madilynn Schiile
Brenna Haedt
Asta Griggs
Malia Tetreault
Lauren Jeffery
Grace Ronan
Emily Skanron
Natalie Preston

Molly Jex

Head Coach: Erin Connolly
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Pos.

®© O ©

Ht.
6-0
5-4
5-6
6-0
5-3
5-3
5-8
55
5-3
5-7
5-8
5-6
5-6
5-4
5-4
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-7
5-9
5-8
5-2

5-6

Year
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.

Hometown/Previous School

Weyburn, Saskatchewan / Dakota College
Madison, Wis. / Madison Metro Lynx

Wausau, Wis. / Team Wisconsin

Edmonton, Alberta / Dakota College

Cottage Grove, Minn. / Park

Minnetrista, Minn. / Holy Family Catholic
Bridgewater, Nova Scotia / HTI Stars
Jamestown, N.D. / Jamestown

Langdon, Alberta / Calgary Titans

Watford City, N.D. / Finlandia University
Woodbury, Minn. / Woodbury

Carberry, Manitoba / Dakota College

Holland, Mich. / Nichols School

Mishawaka, Ind. / St. Catherine University
Edmonton, Alberta / Edmonton Pandas
Austin, Minn. / New Hampshire Mountain Cats
Winona, Minn. / Winona Senior

Red Deer, Alberta / Red Deer Sutter Fund Chiefs
Peterborough, Ontario / Peterborough Ice Kats
Park City, Utah / Team Colorado

Kenosha, Wis. / Team Wisconsin

Bend, Ore. / Dallas Stars Elite

Germantown, Wis. / Team Wisconsin



MARIAN REGORD WHEN

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOGKEY HISTORY

Overall .....coevieeerrecee e, 4-3-0
Conference........ocoeevvviececsiiienene, 2-3-0
HOME oo 1-1-0
AWAY ... 3-2-0
NeUtral......ocvrrrreeeeceeee 0-0-0
Scoring First ......oceevvicccccce, 4-0-0
Opponent Scores First....................... 0-3-0
Leading After First Period................... 2-0-0
Trailing After First Period.................... 0-1-0
Tied After First Period...........cccceue.e. 2-2-0
Leading After Second Period............. 3-0-0
Trailing After Second Period.............. 0-3-0
Tied After Second Period................... 1-0-0
Overtime Games ...........ccccvevrreenene, 1-0-0
ShOOtOULS ... 0-0
More SOG than Opponent................. 3-0-0
Fewer SOG than Opponent............... 1-3-0
Shots Tied .......cvvvrirrerreesenes 0-0-0
Scoring 0-2 Goals..........ccccevererrennen, 1-3-0
Scoring 3+ Goals..........cccecvevererinnen, 3-0-0
Scoring a Power Play Goal................ 1-0-0
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal ........... 3-3-0
Ranked Opponent .......c.cccccovvernenee. 1-3-0
Friday......cooveeieeecece, 1-2-0
Saturday ..o 2-1-0
Other ..o, 1-0-0

* The Marian University women'’s ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under
Mike Cowan.

+ Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the
history of the program.

* The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in
2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that sea-

son and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE IGE GENTER FACTS

* Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily
playing games on Rink “A”. Rink Ais an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one
of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.

* Rink “B” at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.

+ Both the men’s and women'’s programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms
with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.

* Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and
thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.
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STANDINGS PRESEASON POLL

Conference Overall Rank Team Points

PTS W-L-T GP OTW-L SOW-L GF-GA GP W-L-T  GF-GA |1 Adrian 94 (5)
Adrian 12 400 4 00 0-0 191 6 4-2-0 22-8 9 St. Norbert 93 (4)
Comn 240400 o ws |6 S0 2o coetie T
aKe rores -U- - - - -U- -
St. Norbert 10 310 4 01 00 177 6 w0 o |? Lake Forest 70(1)
MSOE 6 220 4 00 00 1212 6 240 1425 |° Aurora 60
Marian 5 230 5 10 0-0 613 7 4-3-0 1515 6 Trine 49
Dubugue 3 140 5 00 0-0  10-23 7 1-6-0 1-35 7 Marian 32
Trine 3 130 4 00 0-0 810 4 1-3-0 8-10 8 MSOE 29
Lawrence 1 040 4 01 0-0 415 8 0-8-0 5-25 9 Lawrence 97
Aurora 0 040 4 00 0-0 216 6 0-6-0 2-25 10 Dubuque 18
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21
Adrian at Lawrence
Lake Forest at  Concordia Wisconsin
Aurora at St. Norbert
MSOE at Trine
Dubuque at Marian
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