

Marian goes for sweep of Dubuque



UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE SPARTANS

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

1-6-0 1-3-0 NCHA 3 PTS

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21 BLUE LINE ICE CENTER • 7 PM



4-3-0 2-3-0 NCHA 5 PTS

2025 -20 8111111114/1151115									
OCT	OBER								
31	BELOIT	W	5-2						
NOV	EMBER								
1	BELOIT	W	4-0						
7	#9/9 ADRIAN*	L	6-0						
8	#9/9 ADRIAN*	L	2-0						
14	#6/6 ST. NORBERT*	L	3-0						
15	#6/6 St. Norbert*	W 2	-1 (OT)						
20	Dubuque*	W	4-1						
21	DUBUQUE*	7:3	0 PM						
DEC	EMBER								
5	LAKE FOREST*		7 PM						
6	LAKE FOREST*		8 PM						
12	Ветнец		7 PM						
13	Ветнец		3 PM						
JANI	JANUARY								
9	MSOE^		7 PM						
10	MSOE	7:3	0 PM						
16	Aurora*		3 PM						
17	AURORA*		7 PM						
23	LAWRENCE*		5 PM						
24	Lawrence*		8 PM						
30	MSOE*		7 PM						
31	MSOE*		8 PM						
FEBRUARY									
3	BELOIT	7:3	0 PM						
7	TRINE*		8 PM						
8	TRINE*		2 PM						
13	CONCORDIA WIS.*		7 PM						

GAME NOTES

DROPPING THE PUCK:

Marian University women's hockey closes out its series with Dubuque Friday, Nov. 21 at 7:30 p.m.

TAKE ME TO CHURCH:

Junior Olivia Church-Sowinski enters having scored three goals over her last two games including the first multi-goal game of her career yesterday. Church-Sowinski is tied for second in the NCHA for goals scored.

RAVING ABOUT TRAVER:

Sophomore Jillian Traver is one of the reigning NCHA Stars of the Week after leading Marian toa win in over time over No. 6/6 St. Norbert. Traver also led Marian to a win yesterday against Dubuque and has a .971 save percentage over the last two games.

SCOUTING THE SPARTANS:

Dubuque was able to salvage a split against Trine to earn their first victory of the season before the defeat yesterday. Freshman Emily Skanron ranks second in the NCHA with 152 saves.

ALL-TIME SERIES:

Marian is undefeated when playing Dubuque with a perfect 5-0-0 record. The Sabres have allowed multiple goals to the Spartans in only one game in the all-time series.

UP NEXT:

4 PM

Marian takes a break before traveling to Lake Forest Friday, Dec. 5 at 7 p.m. in NCHA action.

	TEAM L	.EADERS		7
Goals	Meeder (4)	Goals	Church-	Sowinski (4)
AssistsTet	reault / Dedrick (2)	Assists	H	lunter, Z. (3)
Points	Meeder (5)	Points	Spies / Church-	Sowinski (4)
Power Play Goals	Noné	Power Play (GoalsChurch-	Sowinski (1)
PIM		PIM	Spies / Church-S	owinski (10)
Goals Against Average	Skanron (5.91)	Goals Against A	verageT	raver (2.00)
Save Percentage	Skanron (.849)		itageWo	

HOME GAME | NCHA GAME*
RINK B^ | ALL TIMES CENTRAL

14 Concordia Wis.*



MARIANUMURSTYSIDIS

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	CI.	Hometown	Previous Team
1	Kailie Champagne	G	5-3	So.	Tok, Alaska	Alaska All-Stars
2	Abigail Kasal	D	5-7	Fr.	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield HS
4	Jillian Newhouse	D	5-2	Fr.	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	Soo Jr. Grey Hounds
8	Olivia Church-Sowinski	F	5-6	Jr.	Spring Grove, III.	Chicago Bruins
9	Jennarae Bateman	F	5-3	Sr.	Forest Lake, Minn.	Worcester State
11	Anabelle Leclair	F	5-5	Fr.	Plano, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
14	Ella Spies	D	5-9	Jr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac Warbirds
15	Logan Crawford	F	5-5	Sr.	Wausau, Wis.	Central Wisconsin Storm
17	Olivia Laube	D	5-6	Jr.	Gilberts, III.	Chicago Bruins
18	Catherine Yasenak	F	5-6	Jr.	Northfield, III.	Chicago Bruins
19	Sophie Hunter	F	5-3	So.	Dow, III.	St. Louis Lady Blues
21	Summer Mullin	F	5-4	So.	Colorado Springs, Colo.	Team Colorado
22	Caitlin Traver	D	5-6	Sr.	Plainfield, III.	Glenview Stars
23	Zowie Hunter	F	5-7	So.	Black River Falls, Wis.	Black River Falls HS
24	Madelyn Gorski	F	5-5	So.	Indianapolis, Ind.	Gilmour Academy
28	Kaitlyn Quinn	F	5-6	Jr.	Choctaw, Okla.	East Coast Wizards
29	Gretchen Woelber	G	5-5	Fr.	Hayward, Wis.	Hayward HS
30	Jillian Traver	G	5-6	So.	Beloit, Wis.	Badger City
33	Emily Fuchs	G	5-3	Fr.	Williston, N.D.	Williston HS
34	Aubriella Westphal	D	5-6	Sr.	Corona, Calif.	Anaheim Lady Ducks
35	Sydney Magnuson	G	5-8	So.	Neillsville, Wis.	Neillsville HS
43	Angela Barrass	F	5-4	Fr.	Oakton, Va.	St. James HC
48	Jessica Tadevich	D	5-7	Jr.	Tinley Park, III.	UW-Eau Claire
81	Piper Miller	F	5-5	So.	Fort Frances, Ont.	Pilot Mound
83	Yazmine Gonzalez	F	5-3	Fr.	Dallas, Texas	Dallas Stars Elite
85	Rebecca Larson	F	5-3	Sr.	Fort Gratiot, Mich.	Port Huron North HS

Head Coach: Joe Gerarden (1st Season) Assistant Coach: Brenna Abrahamson



UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE SPARTANS

#	Full Name	Pos.	Ht.	Year	Hometown/Previous School
1	Kara Zelyck	G	6-0	Sr.	Weyburn, Saskatchewan / Dakota College
2	Sarah Hash	F	5-4	Fr.	Madison, Wis. / Madison Metro Lynx
3	Madigan Depuydt	D	5-6	So.	Wausau, Wis. / Team Wisconsin
4	Alexandria Simmons	D	6-0	Jr.	Edmonton, Alberta / Dakota College
5	Natalie Post	F	5-3	Fr.	Cottage Grove, Minn. / Park
6	Bree Hallson	F	5-3	So.	Minnetrista, Minn. / Holy Family Catholic
9	Ava Dedrick	F	5-8	Jr.	Bridgewater, Nova Scotia / HTI Stars
11	Peighton Walker	D	5-5	So.	Jamestown, N.D. / Jamestown
12	Ashleigh Eldridge	F	5-3	Jr.	Langdon, Alberta / Calgary Titans
13	Gracie Hall	F	5-7	Sr.	Watford City, N.D. / Finlandia University
14	Natalie Meeder	F	5-8	Fr.	Woodbury, Minn. / Woodbury
15	Zoe Cupples	F	5-6	Sr.	Carberry, Manitoba / Dakota College
16	Dani Denhof	D	5-6	Fr.	Holland, Mich. / Nichols School
17	Sophia Hoover	F	5-4	So.	Mishawaka, Ind. / St. Catherine University
18	Madilynn Schiile	F	5-4	Sr.	Edmonton, Alberta / Edmonton Pandas
19	Brenna Haedt	F	5-2	Fr.	Austin, Minn. / New Hampshire Mountain Cats
25	Asta Griggs	D	5-6	Fr.	Winona, Minn. / Winona Senior
26	Malia Tetreault	F	5-3	So.	Red Deer, Alberta / Red Deer Sutter Fund Chiefs
27	Lauren Jeffery	D	5-7	Jr.	Peterborough, Ontario / Peterborough Ice Kats
28	Grace Ronan	F	5-9	Fr.	Park City, Utah / Team Colorado
30	Emily Skanron	G	5-8	Fr.	Kenosha, Wis. / Team Wisconsin
31	Natalie Preston	G	5-2	Jr.	Bend, Ore. / Dallas Stars Elite
33	Molly Jex	G	5-6	So.	Germantown, Wis. / Team Wisconsin

Head Coach: Erin Connolly

MARIAN RECORD WHEN Overall 4-3-0 Conference 2-3-0 Home 1-1-0 Away 3-2-0 Neutral 0-0-0 Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0 Other 1-0-0		
Conference 2-3-0 Home 1-1-0 Away 3-2-0 Neutral 0-0-0 Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0	<u>Marian Record V</u>	<u> </u>
Conference 2-3-0 Home 1-1-0 Away 3-2-0 Neutral 0-0-0 Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0	Overall	4-3-0
Away 3-2-0 Neutral 0-0-0 Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 0-1-0 Tied After First Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Trailing After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Neutral 0-0-0 Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 0-1-0 Tied After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0	Home	1-1-0
Scoring First 4-0-0 Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0	Away	3-2-0
Opponent Scores First 0-3-0 Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 0-1-0 Tied After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Leading After First Period 2-0-0 Trailing After First Period 0-1-0 Tied After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Trailing After First Period 0-1-0 Tied After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Tied After First Period 2-2-0 Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Leading After Second Period 3-0-0 Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Trailing After Second Period 0-3-0 Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Tied After Second Period 1-0-0 Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Overtime Games 1-0-0 Shootouts 0-0 More SOG than Opponent 3-0-0 Fewer SOG than Opponent 1-3-0 Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Shootouts		
More SOG than Opponent		
Fewer SOG than Opponent		
Shots Tied 0-0-0 Scoring 0-2 Goals 1-3-0 Scoring 3+ Goals 3-0-0 Scoring a Power Play Goal 1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Scoring 0-2 Goals		
Scoring 3+ Goals		
Scoring a Power Play Goal1-0-0 Not Scoring a Power Play Goal3-3-0 Ranked Opponent1-3-0 Friday1-2-0 Saturday2-1-0		
Not Scoring a Power Play Goal 3-3-0 Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Ranked Opponent 1-3-0 Friday 1-2-0 Saturday 2-1-0		
Friday1-2-0 Saturday2-1-0		
Saturday2-1-0		
Other1-0-0		
	Outet	1-0-0

MARIAN UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S HOCKEY HISTORY

- The Marian University women's ice hockey program began in 2009-10 under Mike Cowan.
- Marian has qualified for the conference tournament seven times during the history of the program.
- The Sabres posted the first double-digit win season in program history in 2016-17 after going 10-16-1. Marian went 7-11-0 in conference play that season and reached the NCHA Slaats Cup semifinals.

BLUE LINE ICE CENTER FACTS

- Blue Line Family Ice Center has three sheets of ice with Marian primarily playing games on Rink "A". Rink A is an Olympic sheet and the Sabres are one of two programs in the West region to play primarily on Olympic ice.
- Rink "B" at Blue Line Family Ice Center is a standard sheet of ice.
- Both the men's and women's programs enjoy state-of-the-art locker rooms with individual locker stalls, HD projectors, and television.
- Blue Line Ice Center is considered one of the premier rinks in Wisconsin and thus is one of the busiest in the state all year round.



				STAN	DING	S					PRESEASOI	V POLL
			С	onferenc	е		Overall			Rank Team		Points
	PTS	W-L-T	GP	OT W-L	SO W-L	GF-GA	GP	W-L-T	GF-GA	1	Adrian	94 (5)
Adrian	12	4-0-0	4	0-0	0-0	19-1	6	4-2-0	22-8	2	St. Norbert	93 (4)
Concordia Wisconsin	12	4-0-0	4	0-0	0-0	17-6	6	5-1-0	20-8	3	Concordia Wis.	78
Lake Forest	11	4-0-0	4	1-0	0-0	12-4	6	6-0-0	19-4			
St. Norbert	10	3-1-0	4	0-1	0-0	17-7	6	4-2-0	21-11	4	Lake Forest	70 (1)
MSOE	6	2-2-0	4	0-0	0-0	12-12	6	2-4-0	14-25	5	Aurora	60
Marian	5	2-3-0	5	1-0	0-0	6-13	7	4-3-0	15-15	6	Trine	49
Dubuque	3	1-4-0	5	0-0	0-0	10-23	7	1-6-0	11-35	7	Marian	32
Trine	3	1-3-0	4	0-0	0-0	8-10	4	1-3-0	8-10	8	MSOE	29
Lawrence	1	0-4-0	4	0-1	0-0	4-15	8	0-8-0	5-25	9	Lawrence	27
Aurora	0	0-4-0	4	0-0	0-0	2-16	6	0-6-0	2-25	10	Dubuque	18

SCHEDULE

FRIDAY. NOVEMBER 21

Adrian	at	Lawrence
Lake Forest	at	Concordia Wisconsin
Aurora	at	St. Norbert
MSOE	at	Trine
Dubuque	at	Marian

